© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 9
Cisco UCS C240 M5Sx Rack
Server for Microsoft Azure
Stack HCI
Data sheet
Cisco public
D
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 9

Network Interface Card (NIC)  Quantity  Type  RDMA type
 1  QLogic QL45412H dual-port 40-Gbps NIC  RoCE
Drives (per-node minimum)  Type  Quantity  Size  Category
Cache  NVMe  2 to 4  1.6, & 3.2 TB  Mixed use
Capacity  SATA SSD 8, 12 & 16 3.8 and 7.6 TB  Mixed use
Switch  Cisco UCS 6332 Fabric Interconnect and Cisco Nexus® 2000
N2K-C2348UPQ Fabric Extender
  Figure 2.
Sample Azure Stack HCI configuration
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 9
Ordering information
Table 2 lists the part numbers for the solution. The solution has a 4-node minimum configuration and is
expandable to 16 nodes.
Table 2. Ordering information
Item Part number Description
UCS system UCSC-C240-M5SX UCS C240 M5 24 SFF + 2 rear drives w/o CPU, mem, HD, PCIe,
PS
CPU UCS-CPU-I4214 Intel 4214 2.2GHz/85W 12C/16.75MB DDR4 2400MHz
UCS-CPU-I5218 Intel 5218 2.3GHz/125W 16C/22MB 3DX DDR4 2666MHz
UCS-CPU-I6248 Intel 6248 2.5GHz/150W 20C/27.5MB 3DX DDR4 2933 MHz
UCS-CPU-I6230 Intel 6230 2.1GHz/125W 20C/27.50MB DCP DDR4 2933 MHz
UCS-CPU-I6238 Intel 6238 2.1GHz/140W 22C/30.25MB DCP DDR4 2933 MHz
UCS-CPU-I8260 Intel 8260 2.4GHz/165W 24C/35.75MB 3DX DDR4 2933 MHz
UCS-CPU-I8276 Intel 8276 2.2GHz/165W 28C/38.50MB 3DX DDR4 2933 MHz
UCS-CPU-I4214R Intel 4214R 2.4GHz/100W 12C/16.50MB DDR4 2400 MHz
UCS-CPU-I6226R Intel 6226R 2.9GHz/150W 16C/22MB DDR4 2933 MHz
UCS-CPU-I5218R Intel 5218R 2.1GHz/125W 20C/27.5MB DDR4 2666 MHz
UCS-CPU-I5220R Intel 5220R 2.2GHz/150W 24C/35.75MB DCP DDR4 2666 MHz
UCS-CPU-I6230R Intel 6230R 2.1GHz/150W 26C/35.75MB DDR4 2933 MHz
UCS-CPU-I6238R Intel 6238R 2.2GHz/165W 28C/38.50MB DDR4 2933 MHz
Memory UCS-MR-X32G2RT-H 32GB DDR4-2933-MHz RDIMM/2Rx4 (8Gb)
UCS-MR-X64G2RT-H 64GB DDR4-2933-MHz RDIMM/2Rx4 (16Gb)
UCS-ML-128G4RT-H 128GB DDR4-2933-MHz LRDIMM/4Rx4 (16Gb)
UCSC-SAS-M5HD Cisco 12G Modular SAS HBA for up to 26 drives (Laguna Rock
Plus)
UCSC-RIS-1-
C240M5
Riser1 3PCIe slots(x8, x16, x8); slot3 req CPU2, For T4, RTX
UCSC-RIS-2C-
240M5
Riser 2C incll 3 PCIe slots (3 x8) supports front+rear NVMe
NIC  UCSC-PCIE-QD40GF Qlogic QL45412H dual port 40G NIC
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 9
Item Part number Description
Drive bundles
UCS-MAN-S02-30TB 2 x UCS-NVMEM6-
W1600
2 x 1.6TB 2.5in U.2 WD SN840 NVMe Extreme Perf. High
Endurance
8 x UCS-SD38TM1X-
EV
8x 3.8TB 2.5 inch Enterprise Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-MAN-S02-45TB  UCS-NVMEM6-
W1600
3 x 1.6TB 2.5in U.2 WD SN840 NVMe Extreme Perf. High
Endurance
UCS-SD38TM1X-EV 12 x 3.8TB 2.5 inch Enterprise Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-MAN-S02-60TB UCS-NVMEM6-
W1600
4 x 1.6TB 2.5in U.2 WD SN840 NVMe Extreme Perf. High
Endurance
UCS-SD38TM1X-EV  16 x 3.8TB 2.5 inch Enterprise Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-MAN-S02-91TB UCS-NVMEM6-
W3200
3 x 3.2TB 2.5in U.2 WD SN840 NVMe Extreme Perf. High
Endurance
UCS-SD76TM1X-EV 12 x 7.6TB 2.5 inch Enterprise Value 6G SATA SSD
UCS-MAN-S02-121TB  UCS-NVMEM6-
W3200
4 x 3.2TB 2.5in U.2 WD SN840 NVMe Extreme Perf. High
Endurance
UCS-SD76TM1X-EV 16 x 7.6TB 2.5 inch Enterprise Value 6G SATA SSD
Boot storage UCS-M2-960GB 960GB SATA M.2 (boot)
UCSC-PSU1-1050W Cisco UCS 1050W AC power supply for rack server
CAB-C13-C14-2M Power Cord Jumper, C13-C14 Connectors, 2 Meter Length
UCSC-RAILB-M4 Ball bearing rail kit for C220 M4 and C240 M4 rack servers
UCSX-TPM2-002 Trusted Platform Module 2.0 for UCS servers
UCSC-INT-SW01  Chassis intrusion switch
UCSC-CMA-M4 Revisable cable arm
UCSC-BZL-C240M5 Front Bazel
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 9
Item Part number Description
Cables QSFP-H40G-CU3M 40GBASE-CR4 passive copper cable, 3m
UCSC-HS-C240M5 Heat sink for UCS C240 M5 rack servers 150W CPUs and below
UCSC-HS2-C240M5 Heat sink for UCS C240 M5 rack servers CPUs above 150W
UCS-MSTOR-M2 Mini storage carrier for M.2 SATA/NVME (holds up to 2)
UCSC-BBLKD-S2 UCS C-Series M5 SFF drive blanking panel
Nexus switch and Fabric
Interconnect (FI)
N2K-C2348UPQ  N2K-C2348UPQ-10GE (10GE UP FEX; 48x1/10GE SFP+ ; 6x40G
QSFP), airflow/power option
N2348UPQ-FA-BUN Port-side exhaust, airflow pack: N2K-C2348UPQ, 2AC PS, 3Fan
standard airflow/AC pack: N2K-C2232TM-E-10GE plus uplink
module
CON-SSC4P-
2348PQFA
SOLN SUPP 24X7X4OS port-side exhaust airflow pack:
Fabric interconnect UCS-FI-6332-U  UCS 6332 1RU Fabric Interconnect/no PSU/32 QSFP+ ports/8p
Lic
CON-OSP-FI6332U  Power cord jumper, C13-C14 connectors, 2-meter length
CON-OSP-FI6332U  Onsite 24x7x4, UCS 6332 IRU fabric interconnect/no PSU/32 QS
UCS-ACC-6332  UCS 6332/ 6454 chassis accessory kit
UCS-FAN-6332  UCS 6332/ 6454 fan module
UCS-PSU-6332-AC  UCS 6332 power supply/100-240VAC
QSFP-H40G-AOC1M  40GBASE active optical cable, 1m
UCS-LIC-6300-40GC 3rd Gen FI Per port license to connect C-direct only
Cisco Capital
Flexible payment solutions to help you achieve your objectives